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Ref. No.P-66/2024-25/56 
October 14, 2024 
 
 
The Relationship Manager, 
Department of Corporate Relations 
BSE Limited, 
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street 
Fort, MUMBAI – 400 001                   
  
  
 
Dear Sir, 
 
Sub.: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.   
 
 
In pursuance of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, we would like to inform you that the Company has received information, through its Registrar and Share 
Transfer Agents i.e. Adroit Corporate Services Private Limited, Mumbai that the following Share Certificates 
have been reported lost: 
 
 

Name of the 
Shareholder 

Folio No. Old 
Certificat
e No. 

Distinctive No. Number 
of shares 

Date of Stop 
Transfer 

Date of 
receipt of 
Intimation by 
the Company 
from Adroit 
Corporate 
Services 
Private 
Limited (RTA) 

FROM TO 

KHATTAR NIREN 0000010 10078 
 

10079 
 

25801   
 
1497801   

 26000 
 
1498000 

200 
 
200 

30-09-2024 14-10-2024 

 
You are requested to kindly take the above information on record. 
 
 
Thanking You, 
For 3B BlackBio Dx Limited (Formerly, Kilpest India Limited) 
 
 
 
 
 
Nikhil Kuber Dubey  
Whole Time Director 
DIN: 00538049 
 
Encl:  As above    
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