

Ref. No.P-66/2024-25/56 October 14, 2024

The Relationship Manager,
Department of Corporate Relations
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub.: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

In pursuance of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company has received information, through its Registrar and Share Transfer Agents i.e. Adroit Corporate Services Private Limited, Mumbai that the following Share Certificates have been reported lost:

Name of the	Folio No.	Old	Distinctive No.		Number	Date of Stop	Date of
Shareholder		Certificat	FROM	ТО	of shares	Transfer	receipt of
		e No.					Intimation by
							the Company
							from Adroit
							Corporate
							Services
							Private
							Limited (RTA)
KHATTAR NIREN	0000010	10078	25801	26000	200	30-09-2024	14-10-2024
		10079	1497801	1498000	200		

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,
For 3B BlackBio Dx Limited (Formerly, Kilpest India Limited)

Nikhil Kuber Dubey Whole Time Director DIN: 00538049

Encl: As above